Assessment of the Impact of Community Engagement
Staff Report

Purpose: to assess the impact of faculty members' experiences with community engagement and
Service-Learning partnerships over the past year.

Response rate: 30 surveys were completed
Survey method: online via Qualtrics survey.
Data collection period: April through May of 2023

Sampling method: Non-probability sampling

The 2023 Impact of Community Engagement on Staff survey was distributed via the StockTalk listserv at
Stockton University. The survey asked staff about their participation in community engagement activities
and the experiences that they had in FY 23. The results are displayed in the charts below.

"Stockton University contributes to the well-
being of the community."

Responses (n=30)

strongly Agree | 10 (33.33%)
Agree NN 12 (40.00%)
Neither agree nor disagree | 3 (10.00%)

Disagree | 5 (16.67%)

Response Options

Strongly Disagree 0 (0.00%)
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Ways to Access Opportunities

Types of Community Engagement Sites

projects? Choose all that apply.

MLK Day of Service
Other (please specify)
Stockton Clubs and Organizations

I 7 (13.46%)
I 7 (13.46%)
I 7 (13.46%)

The SCCESL

Internship

Athletics

Educational Opportunity Fund (EOF)
Fraternity or Sorority

The Honors program
Undergraduate Research Project
Independent Study Course

Honor Societies

Number of Times each Response was Chosen (n=52)

I 4 (7.69%)
I 4 (7.69%)
3 (5.77%)
) (3.85%)
m— ? (3.85%)
1(1.92%)
1(1.92%)
1(1.92%)
1(1.92%)

0 2 4 6 8

10

Which of these have you used to access community engagement

12

At which of the following types of sites have you worked in community
partnerships? Choose all that apply.

Campus Food Drive

Education Related Projects

Environmental Sustainability Related Projects
Arts and Culture Related Projects
Veteran-Serving Projects

Other (please specify)

Hunger Related Projects
Recreation/Sports/Fitness Related Projects
Homelessness and Poverty Related Projects
Older Adult Related Projects

Business and/or Marketing Related Projects
Community Gardens

Healthcare Related Projects

Homework Completion Programs

Disability Related Projects

Number of Times Each Response was Chosen (n=53)

e ) (16.98%)
e 8 (15.09%)

I 5 (9.43%)
I 5 (9.43%)
e 4 (7.55%)
I 4 (7.55%)
I 4 (7.55%)
e 3 (5.66%)
e 3 (5.66%)
) (3.77%)

I 2 (3.77%)

I 2 (3.77%)

] (1.89%)

1 (1.89%)

0 (0.00%)

0 2 4 6

10

14

| have never participated in community engagement... I 12 (23.08%)

16

12

38



What aspects of the partnership between Stockton and the community
have you found to be most challenging? Choose all that apply.

Demands upon my time | © (28.57%)

No challenges encountered |G 2 (19.05%)
Other (Please specify) [N 2 (9.52%)
Level of community partner's commitment | NN 2 (9.52%)

Level of supervision required for students | NN 2 (9.52%)

Response Options

Level of training required for students | NN 2 (9.52%)
Level of student preparedness | NN 2 (9.52%)

Level of student performance [ 1 (4.76%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8
Numbers of Times each Response was Chosen (n=21)
Table 2. Frequency distribution of staff perceptions of the impact of community
engagement. "My activity in the community..."
Strongly Strongly

n agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
Has been valuable to
me 14 9 (64.29%) 5(35.71%) 0(0.00%) 0(0.00%) 0 (0.00%)
Benefited the students
| may encounter at
Stockton 14 9 (64.29%) 4 (28.57%) 1(7.14%) 0(0.00%) 0 (0.00%)
Helped me to offer
diversity in my role at
Stockton 14 7 (50%) 5(35.71%) 2(14.29%) 0(0.00%) 0 (0.00%)
Taught me new ways to
address challenges 14 5(35.71%) 2(14.29%) 6(42.86%) 1(7.14%) 0 (0.00%)
Broadened my
experiences 14 9 (64.29%) 5(35.71%) 0(0.00%) 0(0.00%) 0 (0.00%)
Contributed to my
scholarly agenda 14 3(21.43%) 2(14.29%) 8(57.14%) 1(7.14%) 0(0.00%)
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Conclusion

Of the staff who completed the Impact of Engagement on Staff survey, most felt that their experiences
benefited them in many ways, evidenced by the positive responses in Table Two. The SCCESL looks
forward to creating more opportunities for Stockton University staff to engage with the community in
ways that are meaningful to them.
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